

Transport Administration (Sydney Trains— Fares) Amendment Order 2013

under the

Transport Administration Act 1988

I, Howard Collins, the Chief Executive of Sydney Trains, in pursuance of section 85 (1) of the *Transport Administration Act 1988*, make the following Order on behalf of Sydney Trains. Dated, this 23rd day of December 2013.

Chief Executive of Sydney Trains

Explanatory note

The object of this Order is to amend the *Transport Administration (Sydney Trains—Fares) Order 2013* to increase, on and from 5 January 2014, fares payable for single, return and periodical MyTrain tickets and periodical MyMulti tickets.

This Order is made under the *Transport Administration Act 1988*, including sections 85 (1) (as applied to Sydney Trains by clause 18 of the *Transport Administration (General) Regulation 2013*) and 87.

Transport Administration (Sydney Trains—Fares) Amendment Order 2013

under the

Transport Administration Act 1988

1 Name of Order

This Order is the Transport Administration (Sydney Trains—Fares) Amendment Order 2013.

2 Commencement

This Order commences on 5 January 2014 and is required to be published in the Gazette.

Schedule 1 Amendment of Transport Administration (Sydney Trains—Fares) Order 2013

Schedule 1

Omit the Schedule. Insert instead:

Schedule 1 MyZone and other fares

(Clause 4 (1))

Single trip fares	Full fare	Concession
MyTrain 1	\$3.80	\$1.90
MyTrain 2	\$4.60	\$2.30
MyTrain 3	\$5.20	\$2.60
MyTrain 4	\$6.80	\$3.40
MyTrain 5	\$8.60	\$4.30

Return trip fares

Return peak trip fares	Full fare	Concession
MyTrain 1	\$7.60	\$3.80
MyTrain 2	\$9.20	\$4.60
MyTrain 3	\$10.40	\$5.20
MyTrain 4	\$13.60	\$6.80
MyTrain 5	\$17.20	\$8.60
Return off-peak trip fares	Adult fare	Child fare
MyTrain 1	\$5.00	\$2.50
MyTrain 2	\$6.20	\$3.10
MyTrain 3	\$7.00	\$3.50
MyTrain 4	\$9.20	\$4.60
MyTrain 5	\$11.80	\$5.90

Full fare	Concession
\$28.00	\$14.00
\$35.00	\$17.50
\$41.00	\$20.50
\$52.00	\$26.00
\$61.00	\$30.50
	\$28.00 \$35.00 \$41.00 \$52.00

Periodical MyTrain fares	Full fare	Concession
Fortnightly MyTrain fares		
MyTrain 1	\$56.00	\$28.00
MyTrain 2	\$70.00	\$35.00
MyTrain 3	\$82.00	\$41.00
MyTrain 4	\$104.00	\$52.00
MyTrain 5	\$122.00	\$61.00
Monthly MyTrain fares		
MyTrain 1	\$102.00	\$51.00
MyTrain 2	\$127.00	\$63.50
MyTrain 3	\$149.00	\$74.50
MyTrain 4	\$189.00	\$94.50
MyTrain 5	\$222.00	\$111.00
Quarterly MyTrain fares		
MyTrain 1	\$280.00	\$140.00
MyTrain 2	\$350.00	\$175.00
MyTrain 3	\$410.00	\$205.00
MyTrain 4	\$520.00	\$260.00
MyTrain 5	\$610.00	\$305.00
Yearly MyTrain fares		
MyTrain 1	\$1,120.00	\$560.00
MyTrain 2	\$1,400.00	\$700.00
MyTrain 3	\$1,640.00	\$820.00
MyTrain 4	\$2,080.00	\$1,040.00
MyTrain 5	\$2,440.00	\$1,220.00

Transport Administration (Sydney Trains—Fares) Amendment Order 2013 [NSW] Schedule 1 Amendment of Transport Administration (Sydney Trains—Fares) Order 2013

Periodical MyMulti and other multi-trip fares

Weekly MyMulti fares	Full fare	Concession
MyMulti 1	\$46.00	\$23.00
MyMulti 2	\$54.00	\$27.00
MyMulti 3	\$63.00	\$31.50
Monthly MyMulti fares	Full fare	Concession
MyMulti 1	\$175.00	Not applicable
MyMulti 2	\$206.00	Not applicable
MyMulti 3	\$246.00	Not applicable

Quarterly MyMulti fares	Full fare	Concession
MyMulti 1	\$484.00	Not applicable
MyMulti 2	\$567.00	Not applicable
MyMulti 3	\$676.00	Not applicable
Yearly MyMulti fares	Full fare	Concession
MyMulti 1	\$1,748.00	Not applicable
MyMulti 2	\$2,052.00	Not applicable
MyMulti 3	\$2,444.00	Not applicable
MyMulti Day Pass	Full fare	Concession
MyMulti Day Pass ticket	\$23.00	\$11.50
Family Funday Sunday	Fare	
Family Funday Sunday ticket	\$2.50	
Pensioner Excursion	Fare	
Pensioner Excursion ticket	\$2.50	

Periodical MyMulti and other multi-trip fares

BY AUTHORITY